MKD 3-15-99

03-23-1999

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



100990166 על יחומי רו ייייי אייי

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	ľ
DATERITE ONLY	

RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY  arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 09-118 96
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chris Blalock	03 10 99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lloyd Smith	If document to be recon
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1670 Viar Road	of a domestic representative is attach
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dyersburg	Tennessee 38024
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code
<u> </u>	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0013** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu 0PR/FILAT	
Name	J. Michael Gauldin		
Address (line 1)	112 West Cour Street		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 220		
Address (line 3)	Dyersburg, Tennessee	38025-0220	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance	document # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
09118962	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09110902			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pal t named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbenot been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	d. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enc Account	losed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		pelief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
J. Michae	l Gauldin_	Mar	3–11–99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0014

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, CHRIS BLALOCK, of Lauderdale County, Tennessee, (hereinafter referred to as "Applicant") have jointly invented with LARRY D. NELSON certain new and useful improvements in technologies, formulae, and processes for the utilization of crumb rubber from recycled tires in combination with different polymers, olefins and other ingredients to produce and manufacture roofing shingles and other products for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about July 20, 1998 in the United States Patent Office in Washington, D.C., APPLICATION NUMBER 09-118962; and

WHEREAS, LLOYD SMITH of Dyer County, Tennessee (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 1670 Viar Road, Dyersburg, Tennessee 38024 is desirous of acquiring all of my right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, I, the Applicant, for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, my entire right, title and ownership interest in and to the said invention in the United States and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the Assignee, of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his use behoof; and for the use and behoof of his representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED, this 10th day of March, 1999, at Dyersburg, Tennessee.

Chris Blalock

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DYER

Before me personally appeared said CHRIS BLALOCK, with whom I am personally acquainted and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10th day of March, 1999.

My Commission Expires: 5-24-8000

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0015

## WILKERSON GAULDIN & HAYES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

112 WEST COURT STREET
DYERSBURG, TENNESSEE 38024

TELEPHONE (901) 286-2401 TELECOPIER (901) 286-2294

DOUGLAS W. WILKERSON J. MICHAEL GAULDIN MARK L. HAYES

w. Lewis Jenkins, Jr.\* March 11, 1999

REPLY TO:
P. O. BOX 220
DYERSBURG, TN 38025-0220

\*ALSO LICENSED IN MISSOURI

<u>VIA CERTIFIED MAIL</u> RETURN RECEIPT NO.: Z531 222 916

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Patent Application No. 09-118962

Our File: SMITHL-03

Enclosed are the Assignment of Patent Application, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the above-referenced patent application number. Please return recorded documents to me at the address listed on page 2 of the cover sheet.

If you have any questions, or require additional information, please contact me at 901-286-2401.

Yours very truly,

WILKERSON GAULDIN & HAYES

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

BY:

J. Michael Gauldin

JMG:eso Enclosures

LETTERS\SMITHL.03

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0016